DRIVER AGE 16-20 (CONTINUED)

VEHICLE TYPE

Passenger car, SUV, van

Motor home

Pickup truck

Small Truck under 10,000 Ibs. GVWR
Motorcycle

Moped / goped

Go-cart / golf cart

Snowmobile

Off-Road Vehicle - ORV / All-Terrain Vehicle
- ATV

Other
Unknown
CDL Truck/Bus (breakdown below)

TOTAL

HEAVY TRUCK/BUS GROSS VEHICLE WEIGHT

RATING

10,000 Ibs. or less
10,001 - 26,000 Ibs.
Greater than 26,000 Ibs.
Uncoded & Errors

TOTAL

ALL CRASHES FATAL CRASHES
ler:\t;eerrsof % of Total NlE)r:\ll):rrs()f % of Total
52,947 88.4 116 83.5
469 0.8 0 0.0
5,514 9.2 14 10.1
369 0.6 2 1.4
180 0.3 3 2.2
79 0.1 1 0.7

5 0.0 0 0.0
12 0.0 1 0.7
56 0.1 1 0.7
97 0.2 0 0.0
35 0.1 1 0.7

102 0.2 0 0.0
59,865 100.0 139 100.0

% of Total

ALL CRASHES FATAL CRASHES
e | ot | Mmoo
4 3.9 0
54 52.9 0
42 41.2 0
2 2.0 0
102 100.0 0

o ©o o o o

INJURY CRASHES
N;r:\t’):rrsof % of Total
11,157 87.6
101 0.8
1,104 8.7
— 0.6
136 1.1
- 05

0 0.0
. 0.1
51 0.4
- 0.1
) 0.0
- 0.2
12,739 100.0

INJURY CRASHES

Number of

Drivers

% of Total

4.8
47.6
42.9

4.8

100.0
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