## **DRIVER AGE 16-20 (CONTINUED)**

VEHICLE TYPE	ALL CRASHES		FATAL CRASHES		INJURY CRASHES	
	Number of Drivers	% of Total	Number of Drivers	% of Total	Number of Drivers	% of Total
Passenger car, SUV, van	52,947	88.4	116	83.5	11,157	87.6
Motor home	469	0.8	0	0.0	101	0.8
Pickup truck	5,514	9.2	14	10.1	1,104	8.7
Small Truck under 10,000 lbs. GVWR	369	0.6	2	1.4	73	0.6
Motorcycle	180	0.3	3	2.2	136	1.1
Moped / goped	79	0.1	1	0.7	65	0.5
Go-cart / golf cart	5	0.0	0	0.0	2	0.0
Snowmobile	12	0.0	1	0.7	9	0.1
Off-Road Vehicle - ORV / All-Terrain Vehicle - ATV	56	0.1	1	0.7	51	0.4
Other	97	0.2	0	0.0	18	0.1
Unknown	35	0.1	1	0.7	2	0.0
CDL Truck/Bus (breakdown below)	102	0.2	0	0.0	21	0.2
TOTAL	59,865	100.0	139	100.0	12,739	100.0

HEAVY TRUCK/BUS GROSS VEHICLE WEIGHT Rating	ALL CRASHES		FATAL CRASHES		INJURY CRASHES	
	Number of Drivers	% of Total	Number of Drivers	% of Total	Number of Drivers	% of Total
10,000 lbs. or less	4	3.9	0	0	1	4.8
10,001 - 26,000 lbs.	54	52.9	0	0	10	47.6
Greater than 26,000 lbs.	42	41.2	0	0	9	42.9
Uncoded & Errors	2	2.0	0	0	1	4.8
TOTAL	102	100.0	0	0	21	100.0